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NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON “NEUROPHARMACOLOGY &  

EPIGENETICS 2025 (NPE-2025)” Sponsored by Council of Scientific and 

Industrial Research (CSIR) 
 

Pre-conference Workshop “Essential Lab Techniques in Preclinical 

Neuropharmacological Research” 

Programme schedule 

23rd OCTOBER 2025  

DATE & TIME 23rd OCTOBER 2025 (Thursday)  

VENUE: Animal House 

08:30-9:00 AM REGISTRATIONS 

9:00-9:20 AM INAUGURATION 

9:20-10:10 AM 

 

 

Discussion (10:10 

– 10.20 AM) 

Keynote Lecture 

 

Title of Lecture: Expert talk on “Significance of Animal 

Models in Neurobehavioral Research” 

 

Mr. Krishna Chaitanya Kavungala 

Manager 

Laila Nutraceuticals 

Vijayawada 

 

 (Former Senior Scientist in Dr.Reddys Laboratories, 

Aurigene discovery technologies, and Dabur Research 

Foundation) 

 

10:20-10:30 AM Tea Break 

10:30-5:00 PM  

(12:30-1:15 PM – 

Lunch) 

(3:00-3:15 PM - 

Tea Break) 

 Hands-On Training in Neurobehavioral Animal Models, 

Animal House 

 Histopathology and Haematology, L block-507 

 Biomarker Analysis using various molecular techniques, 

R&D block-411 

5:00-5:30 PM Vote of Thanks and Certificate Distribution 



Workshop Team: 

1. Neurobehavioral Animal Models/Handling: Mr. Krishna Chaitanya Kavungala 

& Team 

2. Histopathology: Dr. K. Ramakrishna & Team 

3. Hematology and Biomarker Analysis/ELISA reader: Dr. Prasada Chowdari 

Gurram & Team 

 
 

 
NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON “NEUROPHARMACOLOGY &  

EPIGENETICS 2025” (NPE-2025) Sponsored by Council of Scientific and 
Industrial Research (CSIR) 

 
PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

DAY-2: 24th OCTOBER 2025  

MORNING SESSION 

 

DATE & TIME 24th OCTOBER 2025 (Friday)  

09:00-10:00 AM REGISTRATIONS 

10:00-11:00 AM INAUGURATION  

SESSION 1 VENUE : Peacock Hall KLEF  

Chair Dr. Manikanta Murahari  

Co-Chair Dr. P.Rajeswari  

11.00 -11.50 AM 

 
 

Discussion 

(11:50 AM – 

12.00 PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 1 

 
Dr. Sai Balaji Andugulapati  

Senior Scientist  

CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 

  

12:00 – 12:15 AM TEA BREAK 

12:15 – 01:05 PM 

 
 

Discussion 

(01:05 – 01.15 

PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 2 

 
Dr. Puvvada Naga prasad 

Assistant professor  

Vellore Institute of Technology 

Andhra Pradesh 
Amaravati  

 

01:15 – 02:15 PM LUNCH BREAK 
 

DAY-2: 24th OCTOBER 2025 

AFTERNOON SESSION 



 

TIME SESSION DETAILS 

SESSION 2 VENUE: PEAKCOCK HALL, C-BLOCK  

Chair Dr. A Anka Rao  

Co-Chair Dr. Kasi Vishwanath Matte 

2:15 – 3:05 PM 

 
 

 

 

Discussion 
(03:05 – 03.15 

PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 3 

 
Dr. Srinivasan Krishnamurthi 

Senior Scientist  

CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 

3:15 – 3:30 PM  TEA BREAK 

03:30 – 04:20 PM 

 

 

 
Discussion (4:20 

– 04.30PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 4 

 

Dr. Vinod Tiwari, 

Associate professor  
Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University) 

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 

 

04:30 – 05:20 PM 

 

 
 

Discussion (5:20 

– 05.30PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 5 

 

 
 Dr. Ashok Kumar Datusalia  

Assistant professor  

National Institute- of Pharmaceutical Education and 

Research, Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh 
 

 

 

2:15 – 5:30 PM Oral & Poster Presentation  
 

 

DAY-3: 25th APRIL 2025 

MORNING SESSION 

 

DATE & TIME 25th OCTOBER 2025 (Saturday)  

SESSION 3  Venue: PEAKCOCK HALL, C-BLOCK 

Chair Dr. S Praveen  

Co-Chair Dr. Ranakishor Pelluri   



09: 30 to 10.20 AM 
 

 

 
Discussion (10:20 

– 10.30 AM) 

Keynote Lecture- 6 
 

Prof. Srikumar 

 
Additional professor  

National Institute of Mental Health and Neurosciences 

Bengaluru, Karnataka 
 

 

10: 30- 11:20 AM 

 
 

Discussion (11:20 

– 11.30AM) 

Keynote Lecture- 7 

 
 

Dr. Suman Manandhar 

Medical Reviewer 
Cactus Life Sciences 

Mumbai, Maharashtra  

 

11:30 – 11:45 AM TEA BREAK 

11: 45 – 12:35 PM 

 

 
Discussion (12:35 

– 12.45PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 8 

 

Prof. Shyam S. Sharma 
Professor and Head, Dept. of Pharmacology & 

Toxicology  

National Institute­ of Pharmaceutical Education and 

Research, Mohali, Punjab 

 

12:45 – 01:45 PM LUNCH BREAK 
 

DAY-3: 25th OCTOBER 2025 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

 

TIME SESSION DETAILS 

SESSION 4  VENUE : NEW SEMINAR HALL, L-BLOCK, 

Chair Dr. A Narayana Rao 

Co-Chair Dr. D Naresh  

01:45 – 02:35 PM 

 

 
Discussion (02:35 

– 02.45PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 9 

 

 
Dr. Madhavan nampoothiri G 

 

Associate professor 
 Department of Pharmacology 



Manipal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Manipal, 
Karnataka 

 

2:45 – 3:00 PM   TEA BREAK 

3:00 – 3:50 PM 
 

 

 
 

Discussion (3:50 – 

4.00 PM) 

Keynote Lecture- 10 
 

 

Dr. A. Rajanna  
Senior Scientist  

ICMR- National Institute of Nutrition 

Hyderabad  

 

2:00  – 5:00 PM Oral & Poster Presentation  

4:00 – 5.00 PM Hi- Tea followed by Valedictory, Best Paper & Poster 
Award, Vote of Thanks 

 

 

Day-1 (23rd OCTOBER 2025 (Thursday) & 10:00 - 5:30 eveninig ) 

(Pre-conference Workshop “Essential Lab Techniques in Preclinical Neuropharmacological 

Research) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Report on Day-1 session: 

CSIR Sponsored NPE-2025 – Preconference workshop 

Speaker: Mr. Krishna Chaitanya Kavungala, Manager, Laila Nutraceuticals, Vijayawada 

(Former Senior Scientist – Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Aurigene Discovery Technologies, 

Dabur Research Foundation) 

Session: Animal Models of Neuropharmacology: Pros and Cons 

Timing: 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Mr. Krishna Chaitanya delivered an informative and practice-oriented session on the selection 

and applicability of animal models in neuropharmacology. He outlined the advantages and 

limitations of commonly used experimental models and stressed the importance of model 

validity, translational relevance, and feasibility when designing neuropharmacological 

studies. 

He provided a clear overview of major disease-inducing models relevant to 

neuroinflammation associated neurodegenerative diseases. He also discussed key 

neurobehavioral assessments widely used in industry, drawing from his hands-on 

experience at Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories and Dabur Research Foundation to highlight real-

world considerations in preclinical screening and data interpretation. 

A notable highlight of his visit was his active involvement in hands-on training sessions, 

where he guided delegates through the practical components of various 

neuropharmacological animal models. His demonstrations and interactive discussions greatly 

enhanced participants’ understanding of experimental execution, troubleshooting, and 

behavioral scoring techniques. 

The session concluded with an engaging Q&A segment that addressed practical challenges 

in animal research and clarified critical aspects of model interpretation. Overall, the session 



was highly beneficial for participants working in neuropharmacology, offering both 

conceptual depth and valuable practical exposure. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



Afternoon session 

In the afternoon session, a practical workshop was conducted in the animal house. Participants 

were introduced to basic animal handling techniques, routes of administration, and 

demonstrations of key behavioural studies including the Morris Water Maze, Elevated Plus 

Maze, Y-Maze, Barnes Maze, Open Field Test, Novel Object Recognition Test, 

Actophotometer, Sucrose Preference Test, and other standard behavioural assays 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

DAY-2: 24th OCTOBER 2025- Morning Session (10:00 to 01:15) 

Day 2 of the conference commenced smoothly as per the scheduled agenda, bringing 

together delegates, resource persons, and participants with renewed enthusiasm. The 

sessions began on time, setting a focused and productive tone for the day’s scientific 

discussions and presentations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Session Title: Hepatic Sinusoidal Obstruction Syndrome (HSOS): MALT1 Inhibition as a 

Potential Therapeutic Target 

Speaker: Dr. Saibalaji Andagulapati, Scientist, CSIR–IICT 

 

 

Session 1: Hepatic Sinusoidal Obstruction Syndrome (HSOS): MALT1 Inhibition as a 

Potential Therapeutic Target 

Speaker: Dr. Saibalaji Andagulapati, Scientist, CSIR–IICT, Hyderabad 

The opening session of Day 2 was delivered by Dr. Saibalaji Andagulapati, who presented a 

highly insightful and forward-looking talk on the emerging connection between hepatic 

sinusoidal obstruction syndrome (HSOS) and neuropharmacology. A major highlight of the 



session was the way Dr. Saibalaji illustrated the intricate crosstalk between hepatic pathology 

and neuroinflammation, offering a novel and impactful perspective for identifying therapeutic 

targets that bridge liver injury and neurological disorders. His scientific clarity and 

translational approach greatly enriched the understanding of the participants. 

 

Title: Chemically Engineered Nanoparticles for Targeted and Immunotherapeutic Treatment 

Speaker: Dr. Puvvada Naga Prasad, VIT University 

 

 

 

 

 

 

During his visit to KLEF University, Dr. Saibalaji actively interacted with the delegates as 

well as our pharmacy students, engaging in meaningful discussions on current research 

challenges and opportunities. He provided valuable inputs on experimental design, 

mechanistic hypothesis formulation, and translational relevance, which the participants found 

extremely encouraging and motivating. 

 

Session 2: chemically engineered nanoparticles for targeted and immunotherapeutic 

interventions 

Recourse person: Puvvada Naga prasad 



 

 

Dr. Puvvada Naga Prasad delivered an informative session on the design and application of 

chemically engineered nanoparticles for targeted and immunotherapeutic interventions. He 

explained how these nanocarriers enhance drug delivery precision, improve therapeutic 

outcomes, and modulate immune responses. He also connected their relevance to 

epigenetic regulation and neuropharmacological mechanisms, highlighting their potential in 

advanced biomedical and translational research. 

 

DAY-2: 24th OCTOBER 2025 Afternoon Session  

Session 3: 



 

 

 



Session 4: From Plasticity to PTSD: NMDA Receptor, IDO Pathway, and Nectin Signaling 

Resource Person: Dr. Ashok Dasuthalia, NIPER–Raebareli 

 

 

The session delivered by Dr. Ashok Dasuthalia offered a deeply insightful overview of the 

molecular and neurobiological mechanisms linking synaptic plasticity to stress-related 

disorders such as PTSD. He elaborated on the pivotal role of NMDA receptor–mediated 

signaling, emphasizing how alterations in glutamatergic transmission influence learning, 

memory, and long-term synaptic adaptations.  

 

 

 



 The session concluded with an engaging and intellectually stimulating discussion, where 

participants interacted extensively with Dr. Dasuthalia on the interplay between synaptic 

plasticity, epigenetic mechanisms, and PTSD-related neurobiology. Overall, the session 

proved highly enriching and contributed significantly to the scientific understanding of 

advanced neuropharmacological mechanisms. 

 

 

Session 5: Bridging the Gap: Neural Circuitry and Translational Approaches in Pain 

Research 

Resource Person: Dr. Vinod Tiwari, IIT (BHU), Varanasi 

 



The session by Dr. Vinod Tiwari provided an in-depth exploration of the dynamic interface 

between neural circuitry and epigenetic mechanisms in the context of neuropathic pain. He 

highlighted the central role of epigenetic modifications including DNA methylation, histone 

regulation, and non-coding RNA signaling in driving these long-term neural adaptations. 

A key emphasis of the talk was the cross-talk between altered neural pathways and epigenetic 

remodeling, illustrating how these interconnected processes contribute to the persistence and 

severity of neuropathic pain. Dr. Tiwari also outlined emerging translational research 

approaches, focusing on molecular targets and circuit-level interventions that hold promise 

for developing improved therapeutic strategies. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Overall, the session significantly contributed to enhancing the scientific depth of the program 

and aligning ongoing research with cutting-edge developments in pain neurobiology. 

 

DAY-3: 25th APRIL 2025 MORNING SESSION (9.20-01.10PM) 

Day 3 of the conference began with renewed academic energy as participants gathered to 

continue the series of advanced scientific discussions. 

 

 

 

Session 6: Discovery of Novel Molecules to Treat Depression – What it takes and future 

perspectives 

Resource person: Dr. BN Srikumar, National Institute of Mental Health and Neurosciences. 

(NIMHANS) Bangalore 



 

 

 



Dr. B. N. Srikumar delivered an inspiring and deeply insightful session on the discovery of 

novel molecules for depression, highlighting the scientific rigor, challenges, and future 

directions in developing effective antidepressant therapies. His lecture beautifully blended 

molecular mechanisms, translational strategies, and real-world research experiences from 

NIMHANS, offering exceptional clarity to the audience. 

 

 



 

 

 



During his visit to KLEF University, Dr. Srikumar spent meaningful time with delegates, 

students, and faculty, sharing valuable neuroscience perspectives and personal research 

experiences that left a lasting impact on everyone. His warm interactions, guidance, and 

motivational discussions created truly memorable and heart-touching moments, making the 

session one of the most cherished highlights of the conference. 

 

 

Dr. Suman Manandhar delivered a compelling lecture on the drug-discovery process, 

focusing on the identification of novel therapeutic molecules for Alzheimer’s disease via 

modulation of the Wnt signaling pathway. He emphasized the application of computational 

studies to streamline early-phase drug discovery, showcasing how in silico methods can 

accelerate the identification of promising compounds. His talk highlighted the potential of 

Wnt pathway modulators as candidate drugs for Alzheimer’s, underscoring the intersection 

of computational pharmacology and neurodegenerative disease research. 



 

 

 



 

 

Title: Translational Challenges in Neuropharmacology 

Resource Person: Dr. S. S. Sarma, NIPER–Mohali 

The session delivered by Dr. S. S. Sarma provided a comprehensive and thought-provoking 

overview of the translational challenges that arise in bridging basic neuropharmacological 

research with clinical application. Focusing primarily on stroke mechanisms, epigenetic 

regulation, and their therapeutic implications, Dr. Sarma explained emerging evidence on 

how epigenetic modifications involved in the stroke and neurodegeneration.  He stressed the 

importance of selecting robust preclinical models, adopting multidimensional endpoints, and 

integrating biomarker-based strategies to enhance the translational value of 

neuropharmacological research. The session was highly engaging and stimulated thoughtful 

discussions among participants. Dr. Sarma’s clarity, scientific depth, and practical 

perspectives provided valuable guidance for researchers working in stroke, epigenetics, and 

translational neuroscience. 

 

 

 

 



Title: Role of Substance-P Pathway in Neurological Disorders 

Resource Person: Dr. Madhavan Nampoothiri G, MCOPS, Manipal 

 

The session delivered by Dr. Madhavan Nampoothiri provided a comprehensive and 

scientifically enriching overview of the Substance-P (SP) and neurokinin (NK) system and 

its expanding relevance in neurological disorders. He highlighted how dysregulation of the 

SP–NK1 receptor axis plays a crucial role in the progression of Alzheimer’s disease, 

particularly by modulating amyloidogenic processes, synaptic changes, and neurobehavioral 

outcomes. Dr. Madhavan further elaborated on the contribution of SP signaling to 

neuroinflammation, explaining how SP-mediated pathways enhance cytokine release, 

microglial activation, and downstream signaling cascades that drive chronic inflammation 

and neuronal vulnerability. An important aspect of the talk was the connection between 

epigenetic regulation and neurokinin pathways, where Dr. Madhavan described how 

epigenetic modifications may influence SP synthesis, receptor expression, and overall 

inflammatory tone within the CNS. This integrative perspective provided a deeper 

understanding of how molecular, cellular, and regulatory mechanisms converge to shape 

neurological pathology. 

Participants found the session highly valuable, with Dr. Madhavan’s clarity, depth, and ability 

to translate complex mechanisms into meaningful insights greatly benefiting researchers and 

students. The session stimulated thoughtful discussions and enhanced the audience’s 



understanding of the therapeutic potential of targeting the SP pathway in neuroinflammatory 

and neurodegenerative conditions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Title: Targeting Cancer and Cancer Stem Cells for Therapy 

Resource Person: Dr. A. Rajanna, National Institute of Nutrition (NIN), Hyderabad 

The session delivered by Dr. A. Rajanna provided an in-depth and insightful overview of 

therapeutic strategies targeting cancer and cancer stem cells (CSCs), with a particular focus 

on brain tumors. He explained the complex biology of brain cancers, emphasizing how 

tumor heterogeneity, invasive growth, and treatment resistance make them especially 

challenging to manage.  Dr. Rajanna also discussed the influence of epigenetic mechanisms 

including DNA methylation and histone modifications in regulating CSC pathways and 

driving brain tumor aggressiveness. Dr. Rajanna visited KLEF University as part of this 

session and actively interacted with the delegates and pharmacy students. His discussions 

offered valuable guidance on research methodologies, and emerging therapeutic targets, 

which greatly benefited and motivated the student community. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Distribution of Prizes and Presentation Certificates

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Participants list



LIST OF REGISTRATIONS
Timestamp E-mail Salutation Name of the Delegate Name of the Organization Address for Communication Occupation Participation Category Transaction ID and date Transaction receipt Contact Number with Whatsapp

10-23-2025 14:00:37 nelopharshaik28@gmail.comMs. Nelophar jasmine shaik Nimra institute of pharmacy Jupudi ibrahimpatnam Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231357286399838194 and 23-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1koy1iWej0OSVgE7gThSGm4qkGxFcchjd9347184367

10-23-2025 14:00:49 nikhathpakhtun630@gmail.comMs. Nikhath Sultana Nimra Institute of Pharmacy Jupudi , Ibrahimpatnam Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231357286399838194https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1iLo4USAouzamAJ0NPr6_R97IKg2nMtk58341093459

10-23-2025 14:02:42 dubbakurushitha25@gmail.comMs. Dubbaku Rushitha Nimra college of pharmacy Jupudi ibrahimpatanam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1GkiNzjLkDHicCymcZY0nNyJr942UZgrJ7989063288

10-23-2025 14:03:02 shaikmariyam7786@gmail.comMs. Shaik saniya Farheen Nimra institute of pharmancy Jupudi ,ibrahminpatnam Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231357286399838194 and 23-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1tBPow-vip_vq63But_gY5NaqL6KWiO6D6304373595

10-23-2025 14:03:20 amanullapatan45@gmail.comMr. Patan Amanulla Nimra college of pharmacy Boyapalem Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1JNL-aI64pnSxrCan-ENNmVqS5gMaIF3Q9381911478

10-23-2025 14:03:38 jakeerashaik942@gmail.comMs. Shaik Jakeera Nimra college Of Pharmacy Jupudi, Ibrahimpatnam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1_sBgKWZdDeFY0pmZT7M826Q5Dk3VM9Jn7013839184

10-23-2025 14:04:21 mdm507077@gmail.comMs. Md Muskan Nimra institute of pharmacy Jupudi,ibrahimpatnam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194 and 23-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1M2TNwPHree1N7khI3MiUVqP50FSgkEzK9032938181

10-23-2025 14:04:37 karishma910786@gmail.comMs. Pathan karishma Nirma institute of pharmacy Jupudi ibrahimpatnam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194 and 23-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1QplOjaiQh0agM5mZhPMzXHEYklmaNUb79030034876

10-23-2025 14:05:25 shaikmariyam7786@gmail.comMs. Shaik saniya farheen Nimra collage of pharmacy Jupudi , ibrahminpatnam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194 And 23-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1zI2jTqokUC1hCkSjWWW8DmMPibpQiwJI6304373595

10-23-2025 14:07:35 mohammedfarhat594@gmail.comMs. Mohammed Farhat Nimra institute of pharmacy Jupudi,ibrahimpatnam Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510231357286399838194 and 23-10-25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=12LE2R7hEv9N4-7gCGh_2l6WUazBj1vRV7013546372

10-23-2025 14:08:01 niyazahamadshaik921@gmail.comMr. sk. Niyaz Ahmed Nimra college of pharmacy Guntur Student Pre conference workshop T2510231357286399838194https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1ekoqzkzrynAgfOceza9LnLBFvZKTiA3B8008317805

10-23-2025 14:52:39 Kanakadurgamskanakadurga@gmail.com Ms. B.Adi maha lakshmi Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy ,jupudi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=16L2YdbLe_FSPxoz9a16viCs7y_wezln39110790885

10-23-2025 14:52:48 sameerapatan37@gmail.comMs. Pathan sameera Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1t6240e0RMAEOMRlAcIuGDRNkg_o5uFtp9110722044

10-23-2025 14:53:03 shaiknasreen1234567@gmail.comMs. Shaik Nasreen Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1zhKK2zFOq7F7WzIiGqz74XvZR8XOIgtD9346363134

10-23-2025 14:53:36 ashrafashraf36688@gmail.comDr. Md Ashraf Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1SNiFtcHpa4q1YW3wdCZuXaOc1m9JDzgM8247546259

10-23-2025 14:56:50 syedshahidafridi85@gmail.comMr. S SHAHID AFRIDI NIMRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACYNimra College of Pharmacy, JupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=19o0GWAwZuK-tQyJiMIU98-O9ZOUEZ-XT6300424615

10-23-2025 14:57:55 amzad80742@gmail.comMr. Sk.Amzad baig Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference529621611656 and 23/10/2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1hXClwsxy7vHm4fW5D2AqjnFBjuaDnvlb8074208832

10-23-2025 14:58:45 aftabshahid017@gmail.comDr.  Sk Aftab shaid Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=18wUGJ5E0UKcR1yHCRUWTECpH9_yKquVB8332810695

10-23-2025 14:59:27 asma786munni@gmail.comMs. Shaik.Asma Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudi ibrahimpatnam vijayawada. Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=10e80GuBpQGMLHFdQrQnBeUYzJXPBekHZ7032417705

10-23-2025 14:59:34 jalagamabhinav@gmail.comMr. Abhinav Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=15m_otcT-D9dGbPWgUhGIkiu6LhNQHOJh8519918024

10-23-2025 14:59:40 dharavatchandana@gmail.comMs. D.Chandana Nimra College Of Pharmacy Nimra College Of Pharmacy , Jupudi ,IbmStudent As a Delegate for Conference23/10/2025 - 529621611656https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1B4iiZU8yhMQoONvkNU84XSTNTXTju3UV6302886447

10-23-2025 15:01:37 jaanbashashaik817@gmail.comMr. As a delegate to the conference and practicals handling Nimra collage of pharmacy Nimra nagar jupudi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1akCMmLsp2XYR2IxL6lu8J6wV646aYMJ-6300955509

10-23-2025 15:02:05 ayeshu725@gmail.com Ms. SD.Sahereesh Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy,Jupudi Student As a Delegate for Conference529621611656. 23/10/25 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1xH-L5kieqg3Mab3WW9PEofvptkiaXEbv7674934394

10-23-2025 15:02:16 jalagamabhinav@gmail.comMrs. Abhinav Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=13jo-bS6HAn85y51iiyuqviselUSuH4m108519918024

10-23-2025 15:02:27 shaiknazneen032@gmail.comMs. Sk. Nazneen Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=17J9An1ciORb-ir5zyVPGhroNSLHQ2EBh8712886788

10-23-2025 15:02:57 sameena100604@gmail.comMrs. SHAIK SAMEENA NIMRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY NIMRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,JUPUDI, IBHRAHIM PATNAM Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1gIm_GeU3ZO4nluL5HP1aaFmLlEiCFIT39603626751

10-23-2025 15:03:15 skzubairs29@gmail.comMr. s.k Zubair Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy JupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1Kg4LUlOTiuG_7FV9Vwt1RTqEcvTbYfMV9550773163

10-23-2025 15:03:18 Shaik.harshiya1476@gmail.comMs. Sk.Harshiya Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1hl_gagpBoLq6W8DxC0ZNsJbHmAiJgbzp9441519988

10-23-2025 15:03:40 shaiksalmabaji2@gmail.comMs. Shaik salma baji  Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1rAI6XWA75MyrA4M9fejZR25d3F_t8tpC7093813751

10-23-2025 15:04:57 shaiksahir471@gmail.comMs. Shaik Saniya Muskan Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference529650297199 23-10_2025 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1JNgRr18trpwO5_zTe40b2QlcQARkAN8J8074979373

10-23-2025 15:05:08 sananyanaidu777@gmail.comMs. Lanka.sananya naidu Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy,jupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1U8lW42-EEUO_eqwqs6KzxhXEhri0a9iG7989406535

10-23-2025 15:05:23 jalagamabhinav@gmail.comMrs. Abhinav Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5296502971 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1NIumhAP6J3p4vw_ul_AqcrX-4FtV04rN08519918024

10-23-2025 15:05:40 annaganesh45@gmail.comMr. Anna Ganesh Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=16WMtgPyxuzf6Gaij_mWXHBgdrz-q4X4B8341238385

10-23-2025 15:06:12 zakiya92110@gmail.comMs. Zakiya Begum Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudi,ibrahimpatnam Vijayawada Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1Csg7J24zSlGTMegXv4UnXPLvH6JFPauD8143650392

10-23-2025 15:07:23 shaikshaheen123786@gmail.comMs. Shaik Shaheen Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29622E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1qe1j1s7tdqGtmSUO6Ky-FjMISN0CX-8o9346183739

10-23-2025 15:07:30 jalagamabhinav@gmail.comMrs. Sk nihal Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=16IiaNnKZqI3_mWKJZ6kLjuderDCthUfd+91 62816 90905

10-23-2025 15:07:31 Varmatheking01@gmail.comMr. B.Aravind kumar Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1pnGHkJBMq7e3SqSnZGNkZ6k8vxhijdnh8333917779

10-23-2025 15:08:13 shaiknaseem12786@gmail.comMr. Shaik Mohammed Nihal Ahamed Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent As a Delegate for Conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1aYYxtHwal5SWBIoBcr5VZZO6AQKbIKSn6281690905

10-23-2025 15:08:32 Pkamundala@gmail.comMr. Delegat to conference and practical handling Nimra collage of pharmacy Nimra nagar jupudi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1Ggvyo_vRrbMf9Y0oL1OZnpkWVIIWkhwt7981344554

10-23-2025 15:10:34 pkamundala@gmail.comMr. Delegate to conference and practical handling Nimra collage of pharmacy Nimra nagar jupudi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1VzS_f0k5NRlYRjINQNseyExUkMMtGUFB7981344554

10-23-2025 15:10:50 jaheedashaik045@gmail.com Ms. Shaik Jaheeda Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy JupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29662E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1TTSkSWP0GIcYcpZl5_aWabxqG6XILNVZ8688512778

10-23-2025 15:11:55 kavitisonalika@gmail.comMs. K . Rohitha sonalika Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy,jupudi, ibrahimpatnam Student As a Delegate for Conference23/10/2025  -  529672845490https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1m2xv9cAKIDemlDiVFqEdxXKdTEOHdpkB9014664677

10-23-2025 15:12:48 abdul.chandini4@email.comMs. Abdul. Chandini Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college  of pharmacy, jupudi, ibmStudent As a Delegate for Conference529672845490,23/10/25 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1uRKQEMGhIsvDWkweecgN1I90Yn3-soMd9652857678

10-23-2025 15:13:59 mohammedfouziasultana@gmail.comMs. Md.Fouzia Sultana Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference529650297199 23-10-2025 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1aIzthjnBjqL4A73T1AukELNxKCyin8pi8885606297

10-23-2025 15:14:12 yashujeevan29@gmail.comMs. yasaswini.myla Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1YBimYEQzQW49FBNvnEGCp-IoZtRBCXSa8790687572

10-23-2025 15:14:26 mushrafmohammad555@gmail.comMr. Mohammad mushraf Ninra college of pharmacy Nimra college jupudi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=105dIkVEYXOw9nPMjc7BTvXzR8LHeJls_9502831041

10-23-2025 15:15:46 skk915195@gmail.comMs. Shaik Karishma Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference529672845490 and 23/10/25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1X7cJMQ1MiMHy4y-DXzvj10ThHT29hYoR9390661725 l

10-23-2025 15:15:52 shaikparvin764@gmail.comMs. Shaik Parvin Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy,jupudiStudent As a Delegate for Conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1COvwnzGRQfzqhkwm7tXQF4A3SbdzIWVY6305144763

10-23-2025 15:15:57 shaikrahamtunnisashaik@gmail.comMrs. Shaik Rahamtunnisa Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy  jupudiStudent Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1NL3oQV4mKHpTq4NklE0Bbl39p0CS9eND7601003808

10-23-2025 15:17:46 shamafatima142@gmail.comMs. Shama Fatima Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1nQXktW4p0cCFpz6OBRIJDMYHymwxIJPG9963228650

10-23-2025 15:18:54 shaikrahamtunnisashaik@gmail.comMs. Shaik.Rahamtunnisa Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1dOhBI0bQ9CRi2XHPFJlUwRirtAkXNg9B7601003808

10-23-2025 15:20:04 luzainaparveenshaik@gmail.comMs. Shaik Luzaina  Parveen Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference529672845490 and 23/10/25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1kmLWglwM0miHdQ7j5uMCXhoReSTA0UGM 77026 00186 

10-23-2025 15:20:34 hishanwaz786@gmail.comMr. M.SHANAWAZ ALI Nimra clg of pharmacy Nimra clg jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference 5.2965E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1wGqvKGymYQZN9ra42SOoNl1a7kyp_KFY06302855561

10-23-2025 15:22:21 Shaikmohammedishak6343@gmail.comMs. SHAIK MOHAMMED ISHAKNimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference529672845490 and 23/10/25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1ND4ND-D0cvOQDv8z0L6s1qp36yq4-VMo7337347377

10-23-2025 15:23:34 mohammedarshiya06@gmail.comMs. Mohammed.Arshiya TabassumNimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy,jupidiStudent As a Delegate for Conference 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1185otyYYn5iaD6Fc6uQcdXuwV9ndNV9y9491884491

10-23-2025 15:31:51 afsathshaikvarulmeethal@gmail.comMs. SK.VM AFSATH Nimra clg of pharmacy Nimra clg of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference529650297199 23-10-25 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1xHVZbjJLql9HBOr-NR2BYEXJLoPdWePh8179122465

10-23-2025 15:39:08 anushapharmacy90@gmail.com Mrs. Vinjavarapu.L.Anusha Kl college of pharmacy Mangalagiri Research Scholar As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231535540398727881, 23/10/2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1OSSfV0y3v_zIMpwkNlXNAgvYxBspWIrB8074347122

10-23-2025 15:44:08 shabanatabassum667@gmail.comMs. Shaik.shabana tabassum Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231539356150341712https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1FkB02sqyVUE4EDrY_-bJNiqS-kD2Yab79381507313

10-23-2025 15:44:25 syedafshan681@gmail.comMs. Syed Afshan Roohi Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy jupudiStudent As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231539356150341712https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1iVDEHoBdGiaPLMuaFaz9nmx5VQqqJbf19849146161

10-23-2025 16:07:02 sudharani6674@gmail.comMs. Sudharani Vaagdevi college of pharmacy Warangal Hanamkonda Student As a Delegate for Conference0ctober 23 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1drmBDw6npwo8E5lGne78S8sJ7TD4OFrz6305599354

10-23-2025 16:10:49 hishanwaz786@gmail.comMr. M SHANAWAZ ALI Nimra clg of pharmacy Nimra clg of pharmacy jupidi Student Both Conference and Pre conference529650297199 23-10-25 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1Hc45-pmbrL8XdqavEuSrRYd3Pf6umkT66302855561

10-23-2025 18:45:06 leelavardhankondesetty@gmail.comMr. Leela Vardhan Kondisetty Nimra college of pharmacy Lakshminarasimha residensy Railwayroad Guntupalli Student Poster Presentation 5.29673E+11 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1OaGwVI-VOMcof3kvBdcjafyKqNoFdewL7032753689

10-23-2025 19:24:15 psrikanthmrk@gmail.comDr. Dr Pottendla Srikanth Dr Samuel George Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences Markapur,Prakasam DT andhrapradesh 523316Faculty As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231916023599821460 23/10/2015https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1d1FSPSG185oyaOYDbZNJtk9x0N-1tnrw9966888115

10-23-2025 19:32:38 sivanaik73554@gmail.comMr. Bhukya Siva Durga Naik Nimra College of pharmacy Nimra College Student As a Delegate for Conference529628260920 and 23/10/25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1Qw6aAS_YfXen7VV9oNdzD8jABso543bX6026893865

10-23-2025 19:57:34 Yaparthis @gmail.com Dr. Dr.SUNEETHA YAPARTHlDr.Samuel George institute of pharmaceutical sciences, Markapur Dr.samuel George institute of pharmaceutical sciences Markapur Tarlupadu road Faculty As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510231945501566636249 23/10/2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1LlX6_iBaEtB4q0na8c71AD9TYUOe6ZdI8919306758

10-23-2025 22:34:21 maitreyaparamkusam@gmail.comMr. Maitreya paramkusam Sir CR REDDY COLLEGE of pharmaceutical sciences Flat no K-5 HARSHA DREAM HOME 2 KKR GREEN CITY MINI BYPASS ROAD ELURU ANDHRA PRADESH Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510232233335471221301https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1uFLZd8_VQ5_3IabY6qI6sp7iGXupQ5zu8338220555

10-24-2025 12:37:31 umasoundarya3@gmail.comMrs. G umasoundarya Nimra college of pharmacy Jupudi,ibrahimpatnam,521456. Faculty Oral Presentation 23-25th october https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=157GR_5fKik2v87SArXIAbSEuQlBFfhfD6300074756

10-24-2025 15:29:11 joycemarykaratapu1009@gmail.comMs. Joyce Mary Karatapu Malla Reddy college of pharmacy Malla Reddy college of pharmacyStudent Oral Presentation 566362641023-24/10/25 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1RDAg_vDmiDuIUz8NSGvZ9o1T8wSVNKEP+91 91008 16274

10-24-2025 16:50:03 farhatshaik18@gmail.comMs. Sk.Farhat Mobina Nimra college of pharmacy Nimra college of pharmacy Student Both Conference and Pre conferenceT2510241648477822717632https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=147w78g3POxxcZ71AhYuwXcFo-LuqlMPA9392971407

10-24-2025 23:56:35 indudara2004@gmail.comMs. Dara indu KL college of pharmacy of KLEFRentapalla (v) sattenapalli (MD) palnadu (DT)Student Pre conference workshop 24/10/2025 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1C2JS3z-QxNP_YaBc5tnNdyZIqijaJg5l7893070256

10-25-2025 0:09:44 indudara2004@gmail.comMs. Dara indu KL college of pharmacy KLEF Rantapalla (v) sattenapalli MD palnadu DT Student Pre conference workshop 24/10/2025 https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1hfTYaRCq3YYA_1jWhTHdg-oRC7Ar3Qjq7893070256

10-25-2025 0:22:36 indudara2004@gmail.comMs. Dara indu KL college of pharmacy KLEF Rentapalla v sattenapalli MD palnadu DT Student Pre conference workshop T2510242349258540534642 24/10/25https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1IRl7mMz56g4P15BjgRsWRBh6vvl9P7dY7893070256

10-25-2025 10:08:46 ganesh.maddipoti3@gmail.com Mr. Ganesh Siva Subrahmanyam Maddipoti AKRG college of Pharmacy , NallajerlaAkrg college of Pharmacy , Nallajerla Industry Professional Oral Presentation 529837814195, 10,October,2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1o_Uo7Z3iNLbL7STdMLG12q17Ew_1EMhw9542716849

10-25-2025 10:14:14 sruthigopisetti5@gmail.comMs. Sruthi Gopisetti AKRG college of Pharmacy Nallajerla Akrg college of Pharmacy Nallajerla Industry Professional Oral Presentation 529826716371, 10october2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1B5R71SdWYT0b53p2lXB6uHLXMGCxQJFa7993429229

10-25-2025 10:41:42 sayyadarshiya123@gmail.comMs. Arshiya Sayyad AKRG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Near vali Power tools Ganapathi centre Pproad Nidadavole, west godavari district, Andhrapradesh pin: 534301 d/no: 9-2-15/2Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510251033276295371883https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1yJ0N2X_qYJMVJ5bPoS9MEtliTXXtR_LL9063160394

10-25-2025 11:22:25 sindhujagandham.26@gmail.comMs. Gandham Sindhuja AKRG College of Pharmacy, NallajerlaAKRG College of pharmacy, Nallajerla Student As a Delegate for ConferenceT2510251033173363281721https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=1sKI3wctyzRes_ylgZ_BgBzFZW2FuTQAL9010896978

10-25-2025 18:17:28 padalakavyasri9@gmail.comMs. Padala. Kavya sri AKRG Pharmacy College AKRG Pharmacy College Student Oral Presentation T2510251806188141274290 25-10-2025https:/ /drive.google.com/open?id=156iVSo_dpSpAhtQBJXEmHPdkz4Wji2748186888831
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